Cecomp® Test + Battery Powered Digital Pressure Gauges, User Configurable	 CTP3B
Ranges and Resolution
See table below for ranges and resolution
User configurable for listed engineering units
Resolution is fixed for each engineering unit
Accuracy
±0.1% full scale ±1 least significant digit
Accuracy includes linearity, hysteresis, repeatability

 H H H H H H
Made in USA
	O ±0.1% Test Gauge Accuracy
	O Ruggedized Design
	O Red Rubber Boot Included
	O 316L Stainless Steel Wetted Parts
	O Selectable Units and Auto Shutoff Times
	O White LED Display Backlight
	O Min/Max Memory
Calibration Documentation Option—add to end of model number
NC NIST traceability documentation, 5 points and date
Vacuum Range/Resolution Selectable Units
CTP3B15PSIVAC 	 0 to 14.70 psig vacuum psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2 cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
Vacuum/Pressure Range/Resolution Selectable Units
CTP3B±15PSIG 	 –14.70 to 15.00 psig psi, inHg/psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B30V15PSIG 	–29.92 inHg to 15.00 psig psi, inHg/psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B15V100PSIG 	 –14.7 to 100.0 psig psi, inHg/psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B30V100PSIG 	 –29.9 inHg to 100.0 psig psi, inHg/psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B15V200PSIG 	 –14.7 to 200.0 psig psi, inHg/psi, inHg, torr, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B30V200PSIG 	 –29.9 inHg to 200.0 psig psi, inHg/psi, inHg, torr, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa, kPa
Pressure Range/Resolution Selectable Units
CTP3B3PSIG 	 0 to 3.000 psig psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, mmH2O, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, kPa
CTP3B5PSIG 	 0 to 5.000 psig psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, mmH2O, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, kPa
CTP3B15PSIG 	 0 to 15.00 psig psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B30PSIG 	 0 to 30.00 psig psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B60PSIG 	 0 to 60.00 psig psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B100PSIG 	 0 to 100.0 psig psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B200PSIG 	 0 to 200.0 psig psi, inHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B300PSIG 	 0 to 300.0 psig psi, inHg, ftH2O, oz/in2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B500PSIG 	 0 to 500.0 psig psi, inHg, ftH2O, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B1000PSIG 	 0 to 1000 psig psi, inHg, ftH2O, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B2000PSIG 	 0 to 2000 psig psi, inHg, ftH2O, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa
CTP3B3000PSIG 	 0 to 3000 psig psi, inHg, ftH2O, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa
CTP3B5000PSIG 	 0 to 5000 psig psi, kg/cm2, atm, bar, MPa
Absolute Reference Range/Resolution Selectable Units
CTP3B15PSIA 	 15.00 to 0 psi absolute psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B30PSIA 	 30.00 to 0 psi absolute psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CTP3B100PSIA 	 100.0 to 0 psi absolute psi, inHg, torr, mmHg, inH2O, ftH2O, oz/in2, cmH2O, g/cm2, kg/cm2, atm, bar, mbar, MPa, kPa
CON14SS
Quick connector to install or remove gauge
without tools. 304 stainless steel, urethane
seal.